HARYANA STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION

BAYS NO. 67-70, SEC-2, PANCHKULA-134151

(Website: www.hssc.gov.in)

NOTICE TO THE CANDIDATES

(INTERVIEW SCHEDULE)

It is notified for the information of the candidates that the Haryana Staff Selection Commission will conduct the Interviews for the post of Auditor against Advt. No. 2/2010, Category No. 18 for Local Audit Department, Haryana as per schedule given below:-

Sr. No.	Name of Post/Deptt.	Advt. No. Cat. No.	Date of Interview	Place of Interview	Date on which office of HSSC is to be
					contacted for obtaining
4	A	0/0040	45.07.0040	D(A/D /D 0 D)	duplicate call letter
1.	Auditor	2/2010	15.07.2013	PWD (B&R)	Candidates belongs to
			to	Rest House,	Distt. Rewari, Narnaul,
	Local Audit	Cat. No.18	19.07.2013,	Karnal,	Gurgaon, Faridabad,
	Department		29.07.2013	Ambala Cantt.	Sirsa, Hissar, Palwal,
	Haryana		and	and	Sonipat contact on
			30.07.2013	Commission	10.07.2013
				Office, Bays	
			(only of	No. 67-70,	Candidates belongs to
			shortlisted	Sector-2,	Distt. Bhiwani,
			candidates as	Panchkula	Fatehabad, Jhajjar,
			per short		Mewat, Jind, Kaithal,
			listing notice		Kurukshetra contact on
			dated		11.07.2013
			18.06.2013)		11.07.2010
			10.00.2013)		Candidates belongs to
					<u> </u>
					Distt. Rohtak, Karnal,
					Panipat, Ambala,
					Yamunanagar,
					Panchkula and Others
					contact on
					12.07.2013

Call letters for the Interview for the above mentioned post are being issued separately. If any candidate do not receive call letter, he/she is advised to contact personally Haryana Staff Selection Commission on relevant dates indicated in this notice against each category of post along with original Mark Sheet/Certificates, Photograph, Receipt of registry/ Speed Post etc. in support of his/her academic qualification and proof of having deposited the requisite fee during the office hours for receipt of duplicate call letters. After the above said dates no request of any candidate for issue of duplicate call letter will be entertained.

It is also made clear that Haryana Staff Selection Commission will not be responsible for postal delay, if any.

Dated Panchkula 20th June, 2013

Secretary
Haryana Staff Selection Commission
Panchkula